announced the BoD approval on the distribution of the guaranteed dividend for the third quarter of 2024
to all the shareholders amounting to KHR368,298,658 equivalent to US$89,632 with value of
KHR39.725 per share. The dividend will be paid from 13 to 25 November 2024.

CAMGSM PLC.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
FOR THE THREE-MONTH AND NINE-MONTH PERIODS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

19

20. COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain amounts in the comparative financial statements and note disclosures have been reclassified to conform with the current periods’ presentation of accounts. Management believes
that these reclassifications would better reflect the nature of the transactions.

 Summary of the changes arising from the reclassifications are shown below:

 For three-month period ended 30 September 2023  For nine-month period ended 30 September 2023

Previously
reported  Reclassifications

As restated

As restated

 Previously
reported  Reclassifications  As restated

As restated

 US$  US$  US$  Riel million  US$  US$  US$  Riel million
Statement of profit or loss and

other comprehensive income

Other operating costs (18,238,209)  (1,373,143)  (19,611,352)  (81,034)  (56,018,139)  (4,749,069)  (60,767,208)  (249,571)
Personnel costs (3,446,858)  5,121  (3,441,737)  (14,221)  (9,985,386)  12,306  (9,973,080)  (40,959)
Interconnection costs (2,126,246)  1,368,022  (758,224)  (3,133)  (6,941,470)  4,736,763  (2,204,707)  (9,055)
 (23,811,313)  -  (23,811,313)  (98,388)  (72,944,995)  -  (72,944,995)  (299,585)

During the preparation of the condensed consolidated interim financial information for the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2024, the management updated the
comparative information to allocate the adjustment made to depreciation expense at 31 December 2023 year-end to each quarter of 2023 in order to accurately reflect quarterly performance
as follow:

 For three-month period ended 30 September 2023  For nine-month period ended 30 September 2023

Previously
reported  Adjustments

As restated

As restated

 Previously
reported  Adjustments  As restated

As restated

 US$  US$  US$  Riel million  US$  US$  US$  Riel million
Statement of profit or loss and

other comprehensive income

Depreciation and amortisation (6,475,072)  (2,957,298)  (9,432,370)  (38,975)  (18,717,002)  (8,871,894)  (27,588,896)  (113,308)

Statement of changes in equity
Retained earnings   73,803,012  (8,871,894)  64,931,118  257,135

Statement of cash flows
Profit before income tax   42,519,320   (8,871,894)   33,647,426   138,191
Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation charge   18,717,002   8,871,894   27,588,896   113,308

	CamGSM_IPO_&_Sustainable_Bond_Quarterly_Report_Q3_2024_ENG
	CamGSM_ ENG Q3 Report 2024 - Signed